11400008/174

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
•		

Office Use Only



800260046658

05/12/14--01048--010 **155.00

2014 HAY 12 AM II: 33

Sec. 1

MAY 20 2014 D. BRUCI

JEFFREY D. STARK, LLC

ATTORNEY AT LAW

JEFFREY D. STARK
PROBATE & ESTATE PLANNING
TRUSTS
REAL PROPERTY LAW

CORPORATE LAW

May 5, 2014

TELEPHONE (386) 873-2909

FACSIMILE (386) 873-2910

EMAIL
jdstarklegal@jdstarklegal.com

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: 413 SOUTH VOLUSIA, LLC

Dear Sirs:

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lamika Vishkurti
413 SOUTH VOLUSIA, LLC
1550 Hackney Terr.
DeLand, FL 32720
email: vishkurtil@hotmail.com

For Further information concerning this matter, please call:

Jeffrey D. Stark, Esquire at (386) 873-2909.

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$155.00 filing Fee & Certified Copy.

JEFFREY D. STARK, LLC

Jeffrey pavid/Stark

JDS/js Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Article I - Name

The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is: 413 SOUTH VOLUSIA, LLC.

Article II - Address:

The mailing and street address of the Company's principal office is 1550 Hackney Terr., DeLand, FL 32720.

Article III - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

LAMIKA VISHKURTI. 1550 Hackney Terr., DeLand, FL 32720.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Lamika Vishkurti, Registered Agent

Article IV

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability company:

<u>Title</u> "MGR" Name and Address Lamika Vishkurti 1550 Hackney Terr DeLand, FL 32720

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed these Articles of Organization on this

day of May, 2014 at DeLand, Florida.

Lamika Vishkurti, Member/Manager